Preferred Stock offered by us in this offering, after deducting
   underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and
   the use of the proceeds as described under "Use of Proceeds."

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   DECEMBER 31, 2002
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ------   -----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
Debt   $ 1,217,007   $ 1,217,007 (A)
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, $0.01 par value: 100,000,000 shares
   authorized; no shares issued and outstanding actual;
   -- shares issued and outstanding on an as
   adjusted basis;   --   52,800
  Common stock, $0.01 par value: 500,000,000 shares
   authorized; 23,488,517 shares issued and outstanding
   actual; 23,488,517 shares issued and outstanding on
   an as adjusted basis   235   235
Additional paid-in capital   290,935   290,935
Dividends in excess of earnings   (13,966)   (13,966)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   7,037   7,037
Total stockholders' equity(B)   -----------   ---------------
   284,241   337,041
   -----------   ---------------
Total capitalization   $ 1,501,248   $1,554,048 (A)
   =============   ---------------
</TABLE>

- ----------
(A)   In connection with CBO III, we expect that our Debt and Total
   capitalization will increase to approximately_________ and __,
   respectively. There is no assurance that we will complete CBO III.

(B)   Total stockholders' equity is subject to change based on the
   mark-to-market value of our assets.

   25
   SELECTED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   Our predecessor, Newcastle Investment Holdings, contributed to us certain